

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9484/2008

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9503 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9507 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9511 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9522 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9526 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to verify the service affidavit filed by the petitioner. Issue fresh notice to the

unserved respondents, if any, through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Petitioner may disclose the proper addresses of concerned respondents. Served respondents may file

counter affidavit before 17-2-2009.

List the matter on 24-2-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar