

ITEM NO.42 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVB
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9484/2008
STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9503 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9507 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9511 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9522 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9526 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neel Kumar Dev Nath,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Mohit A.,Adv.
M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents even
after sufficient time has been granted by this court. Hence no
further time can be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for
non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar