

(

1

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim injunction, vacation/variation of ad-interim order)

WITH ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2007

(with appln.9s) for ad-interim temporary injunction and vacation/variation of the ad-interim order dt.17.08.2008)

Date: 22/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr.Mohan V.Katarki, Adv.
Mr.Vinay K.Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv
Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.Vinod A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Mr.H.S.Hooda, Adv.Genl.
Mr.K.K.Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms.Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr.Nasif Gilani, Adv.

Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.

2

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue No.3 in Original Suit NO.3/2007, in the record of proceedings dated 26.08.2008, is modified to the following extent:

"Instead of States of Punjab and Haryana" it may be read as

"States of Punjab and Rajasthan".

List on 22.07.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master