

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 2/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9522/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in CWP No.
19676/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All respondents except respondent No.16 have been served. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for substituted service by way of publication in respect of Respondent No.16. The application is allowed. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication.

List the matter on 12.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar