

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9484/2008

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9503 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9507 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9511 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9522 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9526 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shelandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish,Adv.
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 9503/2008

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv. has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance alongwith Counter Affidavit for Respondent No.5. He is directed to take "No Objection Certificate" from the erstwhile Advocate Mr. Milind Kumar. Counter Affidavit has already been filed.

..2/-

- 2 -

In other matters service is complete. Respondents who have not filed Counter Affidavit, may file their Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar