

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today, during the course of hearing of the matters, Mr. Mohan Jain, the learned ASG has submitted a copy of "brief note on BML HANSI BRANCH - BUTANA BRANCH MULTIPURPOSE LINK CHANNEL (MPLC), HARYANA" prepared in July, 2011.

On the request of the learned counsel for the other parties, the matters are adjourned to 8.9.2011 to enable them to file response to the report submitted before the Court. The matter is given precedence and would be heard subject to over-night part-heard matter.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master