

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9511/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2007 in CWP No.11095/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for amendment of cause title)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Haryana
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

Necessary amendment to the cause title be carried out
accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master