

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation/variation of ad-interim order)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.S. Huda, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.
Ms. Kamana Sagar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Raj.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Har.
Mrs. Vivekta Sigh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant seeks to join the Central Water Commission as an additional respondent in I.A. No.3. Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for State of Punjab and Mr. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Rajasthan oppose this request. Mr.

Altaf Ahmad may file an application for impleadment and serve a copy thereof on the counsel for the State of Punjab and counsel for the State of Rajasthan within a week. They may file their reply within two weeks thereafter. Application for impleadment may be listed thereafter.

We are informed that as far as the main suit is concerned, only two witnesses are remaining to be examined. We expect the evidence to be expedited and be recorded at the earliest.

List this matter on 14th April, 2014.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER