

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9484/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2007
in CWP No. 10690/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date : 09/12/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 for amendment of cause-title is allowed.

The name of respondent No. 4 be shown in the cause-title as under:

Executive Engineer,
Kaithal Water Services Division,
Kaithal,
Haryana

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS