

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007

(With Office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vinay K.Shailandra,adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr.Vikramjeet Banerjee,adv.  
Mr.S.S.Shamshery,adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Hari Om Yaduvanshi,adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr.Anil Grover,adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties are present. Ld.counsel representing the State of Haryana has filed a letter pleading therein that he does not rely on the affidavit of Dr.Z.Ahmad and seeks leave to withdraw the same from the records. He has proceeded to state that with this the evidence in the matter stands completed

Grant of leave to withdraw the affidavit from the records is within the domain and power of the Hon'ble Court. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**