

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9484/2008

STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9503/2008

SLP(C) No. 9507/2008

SLP(C) No. 9511/2008

SLP(C) No. 9522/2008

SLP(C) No. 9526/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vinay K.Shailandra,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rita Gupta,adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,adv.
Ms.Prity Kumari,adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Shreya Agrawal,adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,adv.
Mr.S.S.Shamshery,adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kohli,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the respondent Nos.1 & 2 in 9507,
the respondent Nos.1-7 in 9503/2008, the respondent Nos.1-8
in 9522/2008, the respondent Nos.1,2 & 6 in 9511/2008 & the respondent
Nos.1-6 in 9526/2008 have already filed the counter affidavit. The
Signature Not Verified

respondent Nos.1-4, 6-8 in SLP(C) No.9484/2008 & the respondent

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.05.15

15:21:55 IST

Reason:
Nos.1,2, 5 & 6 in SLP(C) No. 9507/2008 have failed to file
the

.....2

counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one
has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the
matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on

its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB