

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(Office Report for direction)

Defendant(s)

WITH
ORGNL. SUIT NO.3/2007
(Office Report for direction)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were mentioned by Mr. R.S. Suri,
learned Sr. Counsel today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the State
of Punjab states that some modification is required in Court's
Order dated 8-12-2015.

As prayed, the Order dated 8-12-2015 passed by us is modified
as follows:-

"It is submitted by Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior counsel
appearing for the State of Haryana that liberty may be given to
him to withdraw the affidavit dated 24-5-2010 of Dr. Zulfequar
Ahmed, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, IIT, Roorkee
which has already been filed from the proceedings.

Heard Mr. R.S. Suri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the State of Punjab. As submitted by Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior counsel with regard to withdrawal of the affidavit of Dr. Zulfequar Ahmed, liberty is granted to the learned Senior counsel for the State of Haryana to withdraw the affidavit of Dr. Zulfequar Ahmed, which has already been filed in the proceedings from the record.

Since State of Haryana has been allowed to withdraw the affidavit of Dr. Zulfequar Ahmed, Prof. M.K. Mittal whose cross-examination is already concluded, is recalled for further cross-examination by the State of Punjab and State of Punjab should conclude his cross-examination immediately.

On the prayer made by learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties, list the Original Suits on 7-1-2016 and 8-1-2016 before Registrar for recording of cross-examination of Prof. M.K. Mittal."

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER