

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit(s). No(s). 1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date: 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka P., Adv.Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned Additional Solicitor General of India and the other learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties that the pleadings are complete and the recording of evidence is over.

In view of the above, list the Original Suits before the appropriate Bench.

As prayed, the parties are directed to file convenience volumes in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER