

SECTION IVB

Listed on.10.04.2017

Court No. 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 26
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 9484, 9503,
9507, 9511, 9522 and 9526 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.03.2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Post along with pending suit.”

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents was issued through Regd. A.D. Post. Service position in each matter is as follows:-

SLP No.	Total Respondents	V/A	C/A	Dasti/AD	Remarks
9484	16	1-4 (Mr. Ejaz Maqbool) 6 (Ms. Ruchi Kohli) 7-8 (Mr. M.K. Maroria)	Filed	5,9-16	Complete
9503	8	1-3 (Mr. Ejaz Maqbool) 4(M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.) 5 (Ms. Ruchi Kohli) 6-7 (Mr. M.K. Maroria)	Filed	8	Complete
9507	30	1-2 (Mr. Ejaz Maqbool) 5-6 (Mr. M.K. Maroria)	Filed Not Filed	3,4, 7-30	Complete
9511	11	1,2 & 6 (Mr. Ejaz Maqbool)	Filed	3,4,5, 7-11	Complete

9522	17	1-4 (Mr. Ejaz Maqbool) 5 (M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.) 6 (Ms. Ruchi Kohli) 7-8 (Mr. M.K. Maroria)	Filed	9-17	Complete
9526	7	1-2 (Mr. Ejaz Maqbool) 3 (M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.) 4 (Ms. Ruchi Kohli) 5-6 (Mr. M.K. Maroria)	Filed	7	Complete

The matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ List the matters in the first week of April 2017.”

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty