

Original Suit No. 1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim injunction and vacation/variation of ad-interim order and with office report)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9484/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9503/2008

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 9507/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9511/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9522/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9526/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. MBNS Pattabhiram, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advts.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Meru Sagar Samantray, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior counsel appearing for the Defendant - State of Haryana, we direct all the learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties to file Convenience Volumes within a period of four weeks from today, after serving its copies to the other side, well in advance.

On the joint prayer made by learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties, list the matters after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER