

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit(s) No(s).1/2007

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No.3/2007 (XVII)

SLP(C) No.9522/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.9511/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.9526/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.9503/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.9507/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.9484/2008 (IV-B)

ORGNL.SUIT No.1/2015 (XVII)

Date : 14-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

Counsel for the parties:

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda, AG (Punjab)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Awantika Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Smita Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N. Samantaraj, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar S., Adv.
Mr. Uday Aditya Bannerjee, Adv.
Mr. N. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharat, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Parbhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Deepak Gupta, J.) is not a member.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER