

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2007

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 9522/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9511/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9526/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9503/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9507/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9484/2008 (IV-B)

ORGNL.SUIT No. 1/2015 (XVII)

Date : 17-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For the parties:

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
 Ms. Harsha, Adv.  
 Mr. Nisarg Choudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.  
 Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Kartikeya Vajpai, Adv.  
 Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
 Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.  
 M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG  
 Mr. Wasim Quadri, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
 Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.  
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Smita Choudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

for State of Punjab Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Atul Nanda, A.G.  
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
 Mr. V.K. Shailendru, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (AAG Raj.)  
 Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.  
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
 Mrs. Awantika Manohar, Adv.  
 Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.  
 Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. Mayne, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel appearing for the various States in this case, the Suits be adjourned by a period of four months, since the issue arising herein is pending before the Committee.

The State of Rajasthan which is affected by the proceedings of the Committee will also be permitted to participate before the Committee.

List after four months.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER