

ITEM NO.42(11)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2007

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 1/2015 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 103842/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007 (XVII-A)SLP(C) No. 9522/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9511/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9526/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9503/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9507/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9484/2008 (IV-B)

Date : 14-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh Ag Punjab, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Mr. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.
Ms. Zartab Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry will digitize the present matters. E-copies of the same will be made available to the learned counsel for the

parties.

Re-list in the week commencing 04.11.2024. The date of hearing will thereupon be fixed.

In the meanwhile, the parties are at liberty to exchange draft issues in Original Suit No. 01 of 2015.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR