

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit. No. 1/2007

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9522/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9511/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9526/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9503/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9507/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9484/2008 (IV-B)

Date : 25-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Ag Punjab, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Ramanpreet Singh Bara, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Parduman Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Maheshwaram Yadava Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Ag Punjab, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Ramanpreet Singh Bara, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Praduman Garg, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Upupa, Adv.
Mr. K.m, nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Dixit, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List for hearing in the category of 'regular matters' in the
week commencing 11.08.2025.**

**(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**