

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSOriginal Suit No. 1/2007

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007 (XVII-A)SLP(C) No. 9522/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9511/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9526/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9503/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9507/2008 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 9484/2008 (IV-B)

Date : 15-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Asghar Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Richa Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Asghar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. K.M.nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned Advocate-on-record, is appointed as a Nodal Officer to prepare and compile a convenience compilation of all the relevant documents, other than the pleadings, that would require to be examined for the purpose of

adjudicating these matters.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned Advocate-on-record, shall collaborate with the Advocates-on-record appearing for the parties in all these matters so as to prepare a consolidated convenience compilation containing all the documents that all the parties wish to rely upon.

This exercise shall be concluded as expeditiously as possible, but not later than four weeks from today.

The documents shall be arranged chronologically and copies of the convenience compilation shall be exchanged by and between all the learned counsel appearing in these cases.

Re-list on 15.04.2026. The matters shall retain their position in the list on the next date.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)